

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Waupaca Chain O' Lakes Association is excited to announce our first annual Children's Fishing Derby. This event is open to our members' children, grandchildren, and/or sponsored children aged 15 and under. Our goal is to raise awareness and funds for Chain O' Lakes environmental projects while also fostering a sense of community.

Dates:

The tournament will run from May 25 to September 4, 2023, and will offer 12 category winners, each with a \$ 100 Chamber Gift Card prize. To participate, participants must catch their fish on one of the 22 lakes and submit a photo of themselves with their catch through the association's website. Each participant can submit up to 5 photos of different catches for the contest.



Don't miss out on the opportunity to join us for a summer-long fishing derby to not only support a great cause but also win a fantastic prize. The winners will be announced via the Association's website at the end of the tournament. Sign-up forms can be found on the Association's website.

Donation:

To enter, participants can mail in their entry forms along with the \$20 donation per participant, or participants can turn in their entry form at the annual meeting of the Waupaca Chain O' Lakes Association on June 24, 2023. Each participant will receive a Fishing Derby Hat, which must be worn in the photo with their catch that is submitted to the Association's website.

More information:

The Fish Sustainability Sub Committee of the Waupaca Chain O' Lakes Association is dedicated to promoting fish populations in our waters through various efforts, including stocking native fish populations, repairing, adding, and preserving fish habitats. We also aim to provide youth with educational and hands-on experiences.

For More Information: chainolakesassociation@gmail.com



Sponsored By: Gill & Gill and Dura - Fibre





When: May 25 (sunrise) to September 4 (sunset), 2023

Where: Chain O'Lakes Waupaca

Who: Waupaca Chain O'Lakes Association members' children, grandchildren, and/or sponsored children aged 15 and under

What: To raise awareness and funds for Chain O'Lakes environmental projects while also fostering a sense of community

Prizes: every entrant will receive a prize (cap, patch, towel), 12 category winners, each with a \$100 Waupaca Chamber of Commerce Gift Card (redeemable at any member business)

Rules:

- Participants must catch their fish on one of the 22 lakes and submit a photo of themselves with their catch through the association's website.
- Each participant can submit up to 5 photos of different catches for the contest.
- Parents/grandparents may assist with baiting and casting, but kids must land their own catches.
- Both natural baits and artificial lures are allowed.
- Catch and release encouraged.
- Entry fee/participant: \$20
- Questions: contact Mark Kunstman email: mkindc94@gmail.com or cell phone 920-579-9662
- Legal: Having acquainted myself with the rules, I have completed this application and submitted it for my entry into the selected tournament. In signing this application, I hereby agree to be bound by and comply with all Tournament rules and regulations. I expressly assume all risks associated with the Tournament and hereby release the WCOL and all sponsors and tournament officials from all claims of injury and/or damage incurred in connection with this tournament. I further understand and agree that the Fish Sustainability Committee reserves the right to reject my application for any reason. I am currently a member in good standing with the WCOL.
- Photo Release (information): I hereby release



Contestant Child's Name:		Age
DOB:	Signature:	
Waupaca Chai	n O'Lakes Association	member parent/guardian name
Signature:		
Address:		City/State:
Zip:		
Telephone Num	ber:	
Fmail:		

Registration for Tournament (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Optional Information:

The Waupaca Chain O' Lakes Association is excited to announce our first annual Children's Fishing Derby. This event is open to our members' children, grandchildren, and/or sponsored children aged 15 and under. Our goal is to raise awareness and funds for Chain O'Lakes environmental projects while also fostering a sense of community. The derby will run from May 25 to September 4, 2023, and will offer 12 category winners, each with a \$100 Chamber Gift Card prize. To participate, participants must catch their fish on one of the 22 lakes and submit a photo of themselves with their catch through the association's website. Each participant can submit up to 5 photos of different catches for the contest.

To enter, participants can mail in their entry forms along with the \$20 entry fee per participant, or participants can turn in their entry form at the annual meeting of the Waupaca Chain O'Lakes Association on June 24, 2023. Each participant will receive a Fishing Derby Hat, which must be worn in the photo with their catch that is submitted to the association's website.

Don't miss out on the opportunity to join us for a summer-long fishing derby to not only support a great cause but also win a fantastic prize. The winners will be announced via the association's website at the end of the tournament. Sign-up forms can be found on the association's website.

- **The Fish Sustainability Sub Committee of the Waupaca Chain O' Lakes Association is dedicated to promoting fish populations in our waters through various efforts, including stocking native fish populations, repairing, adding, and preserving fish habitats. We also aim to provide youth with educational and hands-on experiences.
- By signing the 2023 Waupaca Chain O'Lakes Association Fishing Derby Registration form,
 I hereby authorize the Waupaca Chain O'Lakes Association to utilize photographs of the registered child mentioned above for lawful purposes, including but not limited to brochures, websites, social media, and promotional materials.

 Moreover, I release the Waupaca Chain O'Lakes Association, its agents, employees, and any affiliated third parties from any claims or demands arising from the utilization of said photographs. I confirm my ownership of the submitted photographs and acknowledge that no compensation will be provided for their usage.

I am aware that I retain the right to withdraw this consent at any time by providing written notice to the Waupaca Chain O'Lakes Association.

